

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No.382 of 2024  <b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. H.M. Bhatia, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Kishore Rai, learned counsel for the Revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General assisted by Mr. Vikas Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Shankar Aggarwal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Kaushal Pandey, learned counsel for respondent nos.2 &amp; 3.</p> <p>4. As per observation, the order passed by the Coordinate Bench on 24.07.2025 whereby the grounds were not found sufficient for condoning the delay, however in view of the possibility of parties coming into the terms of compromise, the matter was referred for mediation but as per mediators report the matter does not seem to be in progress in a positive manner.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the revisionist submits that effort was made for one time settlement, which was not considered; whereas learned counsel for the respondent no.2/wife submits that as per instruction the maintenance allowance, so awarded, is not being paid regularly.</p> <p>6. To this, it is refuted by learned counsel for the revisionist that the said amount is being continuously deducted from the basic salary of the revisionist, who is constable in the Uttarakhand Department.</p> <p>7. Learned counsel for respondent no.2/wife however makes a submission that he may accorded another chance for seeking instructions in this regard.</p> <p>8. List on 10.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> 19.11.2025</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--