

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No.382 of 2024</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Hari Mohan Bhatia, Mr. Kishore Rai, learned counsel for the Revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Kaushal Pandey, learned counsel for the private Respondent.</p> <p>4. The present matter is listed for disposal of the delay condonation application (IA No.2/2024) moved on behalf of the Revisionist. The delay is of 509 days in filing the present revision</p> <p>5. This Court finds ground for condonation of the delay is sufficient. For the reasons indicated in the delay condonation application, the same is allowed, and the delay in filing criminal revision is hereby condoned, subject to the condition that the Revisionist shall pay Rs.5,000/- as cost before the Registry of this Court, which shall deposit the said amount before the High Court Bar Association Welfare Fund.</p> <p>6. Admit.</p> <p>7. Counter affidavit to be filed within a period of three weeks.</p> <p>8. List this matter on 07.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> 10.12.2025</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--