

JSL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No.382 of 2024  <b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. H.M. Bhatia, learned counsel with Mr. Kishore Rai, learned counsel for the Revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Kaushal Pandey, learned counsel for Respondent nos.2 &amp; 3.</p> <p>4. Trial Court Record be summoned.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the revisionist submits a proposal before this Court regarding the issue, so raised in the present matter. It is stated that the revisionist is willing to pay all the expenses that respondent no.2 may be bearing in caring of the child as well as the tuition fees etc.</p> <p>6. To clarify the aforesaid, this Court is of the view that an interaction with the parties is required so that the parties may present on their convenience at the earliest.</p> <p>7. List for final hearing on 19.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> 07.01.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>