

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CRLR No. 382 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. H.M. Bhatia, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. Vijay Khanduri, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Mehboob Rahi, learned counsel for the respondent. 4. Both the parties along with their son, who is studying in Class IX in D.A.V. Public School at Rudrapur appeared before the Counsellor and the Counsellor interact with each them and place it's report before this Court. 5. I peruse the report and on perusal of the which it reveals that the parties almost have settled their disputes with some minor reservations. The son also feels happy to interact with his father. This Court further interact with the son and his parents and all of them now agreeable to enjoy their live as per the understanding which they have disclosed before the Counsellor. On further interaction all of them also agreeable to enjoy Holi festival together. 6. Put up this matter again on 23.03.2026. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 24.02.2026</p> <p>Parul</p>

--	--	--	--